
Children’s Administration Indian Child Welfare 
Regional and Headquarters Contact Information  

 

 

Region 1 North 
Linda J. Adkinson 
Tribal Liaison 
1313 N. Atlantic St.  
Suite 2000 
Spokane,   WA    99201   
(509) 363-4819 
linda.adkinson@dshs.wa.gov 
 

Region 1 South 
Billie Patterson 
Tribal Liaison 
P.O. Box 1128 
Toppenish, WA  98948 

(509) 829-1002 
PatteBJ@dshs.wa.gov  

Region 2 North 
Carmelita Adkins, MSW 
Tribal Liaison 
840 North Broadway, Building B  
Suite 340 
Everett, WA 98201 
(425) 339-2914 
adkinca@dshs.wa.gov  
 

Region 2 South 
Roxanne Finney 
ICW Consultant 
4045 Delridge Way SW  
Suite 201 
Seattle, WA  98106 
(206) 923-4896 
roxanne.finney@dshs.wa.gov 

Region 3 North 
Diane Waddington 
LICWAC Coordinator 
3423 6th St  
Suite A-18 
Bremerton, WA 98312 
(360) 475-3532 
Diane.waddington@dshs.wa.gov  
 

Region 3 South 
Heidi Walker 
ICW Program Consultant 
1949 S State St 
Tacoma, WA 98405 
(253) 208-8825 
Heidi.walker@dshs.wa.gov 

Headquarters 
Robert Smith 
ICW Program Supervisor 
PO Box 45042  
Olympia, WA. 98504 
(360) 902-0298 (Olympia) 
robert.smith@dshs.wa.gov 

Headquarters 
Juliette Knight, MSW 
ICW Program Manager 
PO Box 45042  
Olympia, WA. 98504 
(360) 902-7578 (Olympia) 
juliette.knight@dshs.wa.gov 
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